Matters Scheduled Before Chief Business Court Judge Louis A. Bledsoe, Il (LAB) and Judge Adam M. Conrad (AMC)

DATE TIME LOCATION CAPTION CASE NO CASE CTY JUDGE |[EVENT
Tuesday, July 13, 2021(2:00 PM VIDEO/NO Chambers v. The Moses H. Cone 2012CVS6126 GUILFORD AMC |Defendants The Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital
COURTROOM |Mem'l Hosp. and The Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital
Operating Corporation’s Motion to Dismiss
Amended Complaint, (ECF No. 104).
Wednesday, July 14, 2021|11:15 AM 6370 Lee v. McDowell 2019CVS17741 MECKLENBURG LAB |Third Party Defendants’ Richard Brasser and Greg
Gentner’s Motion to Stay, (ECF No. 88).
Thursday, July 15, 2021 (2:00 PM VIDEO/NO Haislip v. Sanford Contractors Inc. 2021CVS223 LEE AMC |Defendant Donald T. Oldham’s Rule 12(b)(1) and
COURTROOM 12 (b)(6) Motion to Dismiss, (ECF No. 28). BCR 9.3
Case Management Conference.
Thursday, July 15, 2021 (4:15 PM VIDEO/NO Richardson v. Kellar 2016CVS1126 RICHARDSON AMC |Status Conference.
COURTROOM
Tuesday, July 20, 2021|9:30 AM VIDEO/NO Duke Energy Carolinas LLC v. AG Ins. [2017CVS5594 MECKLENBURG LAB |Status Conference.
COURTROOM (SA/NV
Monday, August 16, 2021|3:00 PM VIDEO/NO Gafcon Inc. v. AECOM Caribe LLP 2019CVS16234 MECKLENBURG | AMC [Status Conf.
Monday, August 30, 2021|10:00 AM 6370 KixSports LLC v. Munn 2017CVS16373 MECKLENBURG | AMC [Jury Trial (one week).
Tuesday, September 7, 2021(10:00 AM VIDEO/NO Al-Hassan v. Pebble Creek Parc, L.L.C. |2019CVS10534 MECKLENBURG | AMC (Pretrial Hearing.
Tuesday, September 14, 2021(1:30 PM 6370 Loray Master Tenant LLC v. Foss N.C. (2019CVS1024 GASTON LAB [Defendants Foss N.C. Mill Credit 2014 Fund I, LLC
Mill Credit 2014 Fund | LLC and Foss and Company, Inc.’s Rule 12(c) Motion
for Judgment on the Pleadings, (ECF No. 42).
Monday, September 20, 2021|10:00 AM 6370 Al-Hassan v. Pebble Creek Parc, L.L.C. |2019CVS10534 MECKLENBURG | AMC [(Jury Trial (one week).
Monday, October 11, 2021(10:00 AM VIDEO/NO Tyer v. Cox 2020CVS1445 PITT LAB |Pretrial Hearing.
COURTROOM
Monday, October 25, 2021(10:00 AM Pitt Cty. Tyer v. Cox 2020CVS1445 PITT LAB |Bench Trial (one week.)
Superior
Crtrm. #3
Thursday, November 4, 202119:30 AM 6370 AP Atlantic, Inc. v. Crescent 2015CVS14745 MECKLENBURG LAB [Motions in Limine.
University City Venture, LLC
Monday, November 8, 2021|10:00 AM Catawba Cty. [Srodeckiv. Hughes 2018CVS1438 CATAWBA AMC |Jury Trial (one week).
Crtrm. 7
Monday, November 15, 2021(9:30 AM Guilford Dillon v. Stafford 2019CVS3694 GUILFORD LAB |Jury Trial (one week).
Superior Court
Monday, December 6, 2021(10:00 AM 6370 Vanguard Pai Lung LLC v. Moody 2018CVS13891 MECKLENBURG | AMC [Jury Trial (two weeks).
Friday, December 17, 2021(9:00 AM 6370 Duke Energy Carolinas LLC v. AG Ins. [2017CVS5594 MECKLENBURG LAB |Pretrial Hearing.
SA/NV
Monday, January 24, 2022|10:00 AM 6370 Duke Energy Carolinas LLC v. AG Ins. [2017CVS5594 MECKLENBURG LAB |Jury Trial (ten weeks).

SA/NV

Crtrm 6370; Mecklenburg Cty. Courthouse; 832 E. 4th St.; Charlotte, NC 28202.
A member of the public or media interested in attending a hearing or conference being held by video or telephone should contact charlotte.info@ncbusinesscourt.net.
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Monday, April 25, 2022(9:00 AM 6370 AP Atlantic, Inc. v. Crescent 2015CVS14745 MECKLENBURG LAB |Pretrial Hearing.
University City Venture, LLC
Thursday, April 28, 2022 (9:30 AM 6370 rFactr Inc. v. McDowell 2018CVS12299 MECKLENBURG LAB |Pretrial Hearing.
Monday, May 9, 2022{10:00 AM 6370 AP Atlantic, Inc. v. Crescent 2015CVS14745 MECKLENBURG LAB |Jury Trial (five weeks).
University City Venture, LLC
Monday, July 11, 2022|10:00 AM 6370 rFactr Inc. v. McDowell 2018CVS12299 MECKLENBURG LAB |Jury Trial (three weeks).

A member of the public or media interested in attending a hearing or conference being held by video or telephone should contact charlotte.info@ncbusinesscourt.net.

Crtrm 6370; Mecklenburg Cty. Courthouse; 832 E. 4th St.; Charlotte, NC 28202.




